TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Orange Glo International, Inc.		11/20/2006	CORPORATION: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vision Co., LLC
Street Address:	P.O. Box 4438
City:	Greenwood Village
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80155
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: COLORADO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3137310	VOILA!

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)292-3152

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-256-7046

Email: ckrogh@ir-law.com

Correspondent Name: Charlene Krogh, Esq.

Address Line 1: 633 17th Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2200

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	815789-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charlene M. Krogh
Signature:	/cmk/
Date:	12/06/2006
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 003439 FRAME: 0866

Total Attachments: 2

source=11-20-06 TM assignment (VOILA!)#page1.tif

source=11-20-06 TM assignment (VOILA!)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003439 FRAME: 0867

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Orange Glo International, Inc., a Colorado corporation (the "Assignor"), has adopted the trademark VOILA! and is the owner of United States Trademark Registration No. 3137310 (the "Trademark"), and of all of the goodwill of the business appurtenant thereto;

WHEREAS, Vision Co., LLC, a Colorado limited liability company (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark; and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign the Trademark to Assignee and to memorialize said assignment herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, and in and to all of the goodwill of the business appurtenant thereto, together with all causes of action, either in law or in equity, for past, present, or future infringements based on such Trademark and the right to collect royalties and damages therefrom, and in and to all rights corresponding to the foregoing throughout the world;

FURTHER, Assignor hereby warrants and covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements inconsistent herewith.

FURTHER, Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to execute all documents, papers, forms and authorizations, and to perform all other acts which may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in Assignee full right, title, and interest in the Trademark and to otherwise fully effectuate and record this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment this 20 day of , 2006.

ORANGE GLO INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Jalun Cappel

Dy. Title:

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003439 FRAME: 0868

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF	Dorado) SS.			
COUNTY O) SS.			
COUNTYO	FAMELONDE)			•
			-	
	I, Then Roberts	, a Notary Public in	and for the County a	and State aforesaid, do
hereby certify	y that Elains.	Annel	, the () / ≻	of Orange Glo
International,	Inc., personally kno	wn to me to be the	same person whose	of Orange Glo name is subscribed to
				icknowledged that he
	d and delivered the sa			
	IN WITNESS WH	EREOF, I have here	eunto set my hand a	and Notarial Seal, this
day of	November	, 2006.	•	·
ـ ٠ عيد	7 × × √3 / × × × × ×		•	
•	•	M.	20 los 1	1
	•		a Kabler	<u> </u>
		Notary Pu	ıblic	
·			~	*4 4 4 6
•		Commiss	ion Expires: <i>Apr</i>	J 19, 2001
			•	
			Thea J Roberts	
		1	Mr. d The later	

Notary Public
State of Colorado
Commission Expires April 19, 20

1350572_2.doc

TRADEMARK